

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) 1022591 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ZPM, Inc., a Nevada corporation	Name: Dwain E. Morse
10:21:02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2665 Montrose Place
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	
40/47/0000	City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93105
10/17/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/180.216	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Kelley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	& Danasit assault number:
Street Address:6320 Canoga Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1650	o. Deposit account number.
	٠ <u>٠</u>
City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367	SECT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5	
9. Signature.	1
ℓ	/
Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762	cost till 10/15/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000278 10180216

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0742

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATTACHMENT

2. Name and address of receiving parties (continued):

Jerry Friedman 260 West Beach Avenue Inglewood, California 90302

> PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on <u>Cetabor 177</u>, 2002, by **ZPM, INC.**, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 5770 Thornwood Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93117, Assignor, to **DWAIN E. MORSE**, of Santa Barbara, California, and **JERRY FRIEDMAN**, of Inglewood, California, Assignees.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
 60/300,768, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOVING
 CONTAMINANTS FROM LIQUID, by Dwain E. Morse, Wade O.
 Morse, and Thomas G. Matherly, filed June 25, 2001; and
- United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 10/180,216, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOVING
 CONTAMINANTS FROM LIQUID, by Dwain E. Morse, Wade O. Morse and Thomas G. Matherly, filed June 25, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Assignees desire to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the

PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0744

United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignees and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignees, their successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignees, their successors and assigns, as the Assignees of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein above.

Assignor

ZPM, INC.

By: Mulen Brand

REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0745

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u>)	
County of LOS ANGELES)	
On 10-15-2002, 2002 before me, NADER AFRAM (NOTARY RUBLIC)	
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>marlow</u> s. BAAR ——————————————————————————————————	
personally known to me	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-	

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

(Signature of Notary)